
Day Date AM Tide AM HoT PM Tide PM HoT Start Race Start Race

Monday 01-Jan-24 0936 0.9 1549 5.3

Thursday 04-Jan-24 1134 1.2 1750 4.8

Saturday 06-Jan-24 0702 4.7 1335 1.4

Sunday 07-Jan-24 0816 4.7 1448 1.3

Thursday 11-Jan-24 1210 5.6 1833 0.9

Saturday 13-Jan-24 0800 0.6 1348 6

Sunday 14-Jan-24 0847 0.5 1436 6 1100 Frost Bite 1 & 2

Thursday 18-Jan-24 1143 0.8 1757 5.3

Saturday 20-Jan-24 0712 5.1 1344 1.1

Sunday 21-Jan-24 0827 4.9 1457 1.3

Thursday 25-Jan-24 1228 5.4 1842 1.1

Saturday 27-Jan-24 0752 0.7 1342 5.5

Sunday 28-Jan-24 0821 0.7 1416 5.6 1100 Frost Bite 3 & 4

Day Date AM Tide AM HoT PM Tide PM HoT Start Race Start Race

Thursday 01-Feb-24 1014 0.9 1624 5.2

Saturday 03-Feb-24 1116 1.2 1745 4.8

Sunday 04-Feb-24 1210 1.4 1845 4.7

Thursday 08-Feb-24 1104 5.3 1726 1

Saturday 10-Feb-24 0702 0.6 1248 5.9

Sunday 11-Feb-24 0752 0.3 1336 6.1 1100 Frost Bite 5 & 6

Thursday 15-Feb-24 1029 0.5 1636 5.6

Saturday 17-Feb-24 1149 1.1 1816 4.9

Sunday 18-Feb-24 0638 5 1255 1.4

Thursday 22-Feb-24 1136 5.2 1744 1.2

Saturday 24-Feb-24 0656 0.7 1251 5.5

Sunday 25-Feb-24 0727 0.6 1322 5.6 1100 Frost Bite 7 & 8 

Thursday 29-Feb-24 0915 0.6 1519 5.5

IOSSC Sailing Program 2024

MARCH

FEBRUARY

JANUARY



Day Date AM Tide AM HoT PM Tide PM HoT Start Race Start Race

Saturday 02-Mar-24 1000 0.9 1621 5.2

Sunday 03-Mar-24 1031 1.1 1703 5

Thursday 07-Mar-24 0941 4.9 1602 1.3

Saturday 09-Mar-24 1144 5.8 1803 0.8

Sunday 10-Mar-24 0645 0.3 1232 6 1100 Frost Bite 9 & 10

Thursday 14-Mar-24 0927 0.3 1525 5.9

Saturday 16-Mar-24 1026 0.9 1648 5.2

Sunday 17-Mar-24 1107 1.2 1738 4.8

Thursday 21-Mar-24 1021 5 1631 1.4

Saturday 23-Mar-24 1152 5.4 1754 1

Sunday 24-Mar-24 0624 0.6 1225 5.5 1100 Frost Bite 11 & 12

Thursday 28-Mar-24 0816 0.6 1420 5.7

Friday 29-Mar-24 0843 0.7 1449 5.6

Saturday 30-Mar-24 0907 0.8 1519 5.4

Sunday 31-Mar-24 1032 0.9 1652 5.2 1100 Spare 1330 First of the Season 🏆 BST

Day Date AM Tide AM HoT PM Tide PM HoT Start Race Start Race

Monday 01-Apr-23 1106 1.1 1734 5

Thursday 04-Apr-24 0855 4.7 1516 1.6

Saturday 06-Apr-24 1129 5.5 1742 0.9

Sunday 07-Apr-24 0628 0.5 1223 5.8 1100 Race 1 1330 Race 2

Thursday 11-Apr-24 0926 0.3 1517 6

Saturday 13-Apr-24 1025 0.8 1638 5.5

Sunday 14-Apr-24 1054 1.1 1719 5.2 1100 Race 3 1330 Race 4

Thursday 18-Apr-24 0930 4.6 1540 1.8

Saturday 20-Apr-24 1135 5.2 1736 1.3

Sunday 21-Apr-24 0605 0.8 1216 5.4 1100 Race 5 & 6 1330 Race 7

Thursday 25-Apr-24 0817 0.6 1421 5.7

Saturday 27-Apr-24 0914 0.7 1525 5.6

Sunday 28-Apr-24 0944 0.9 1558 5.4 1100 Race 8 1330 Race 9 & 10

Day Date AM Tide AM HoT PM Tide PM HoT Start Race Start Race

MAY

APRIL

Fitting Out Supper, Frostbite & Winter Presentation



Thursday 02-May-24 0715 4.9 1323 1.6

Saturday 04-May-24 0958 5.2 1607 1.2

Sunday 05-May-24 1103 5.5 1711 1

Monday 06-May-24 1158 5.8 1807 0.8

Thursday 09-May-24 0821 0.4 1412 5.9

Saturday 11-May-24 0932 0.8 1535 5.7

Sunday 12-May-24 1001 1 1615 5.4 1100 Spare 1330 Race 1 & 2

Thursday 16-May-24 0730 4.7 1313 1.9

Saturday 18-May-24 0947 4.8 1550 1.7

Sunday 19-May-24 1043 5 1645 1.4 1100 Race 3 & 4 1330 Race 5 & 6

Thursday 23-May-24 0713 0.8 1319 5.6

Saturday 25-May-24 0821 0.8 1432 5.6

Sunday 26-May-24 0855 0.8 1510 5.5 1100 Race 7 & 8 1330 Race 9 & 10

Monday 27-May-24 0933 0.9 1549 5.4

Thursday 30-May-24 0604 5.2 1202 1.3

Day Date AM Tide AM HoT PM Tide PM HoT Start Race Start Race

Saturday 01-Jun-24 0820 5.2 1421 1.4

Sunday 02-Jun-24 0930 5.3 1532 1.3 1100 Race 1 & 2 1330 Race 3

Thursday 06-Jun-24 0713 0.7 1310 5.7

Saturday 08-Jun-24 0838 0.9 1435 5.7

Sunday 09-Jun-24 0914 1 1517 5.6 1100 Spare 1330 Race 4 & 5

Thursday 13-Jun-24 1133 1.5 1803 4.9

Saturday 15-Jun-24 0740 4.7 1320 1.8

Sunday 16-Jun-24 0839 4.7 1430 1.8 1100 Race 6 & 7 1330 Race 8

Thursday 20-Jun-24 0601 1 1210 5.3

Saturday 22-Jun-24 0729 1 1335 5.5

Sunday 23-Jun-24 0809 0.9 1417 5.6 1100 Crews Race 🏆 A/R Family Fun Day

Thursday 27-Jun-24 1103 1 1713 5.4

Saturday 29-Jun-24 0653 5.3 1245 1.2

Sunday 30-Jun-24 0754 5.3 1347 1.3 1100 Race 9 & 10 Spare

Day Date AM Tide AM HoT PM Tide PM HoT Start Race Start Race

JULY

JUNE

SAIL TRAINING

SAIL TRAINING

SAIL TRAINING

SAIL TRAINING

BLAZE EASTERN CHAMPIONSHIPS



Thursday 04-Jul-24 1208 5.4 1824 1

Saturday 06-Jul-24 0742 1 1342 5.5

Sunday 07-Jul-24 0824 1.1 1423 5.6 1100 Race 1 & 2 1330 Race 3 & 4

Thursday 11-Jul-24 1029 1.2 1650 5.3

Saturday 13-Jul-24 1139 1.4 1725 5.2

Sunday 14-Jul-24 0639 4.9 1220 1.6 1100 Spare 1330 Race 5 & 6

Thursday 18-Jul-24 1041 4.9 1701 1.4

Saturday 20-Jul-24 0626 1.1 1232 5.3

Sunday 21-Jul-24 0716 1 1319 5.5 1100 Race 7 & 8 1330 Race 9

Thursday 25-Jul-24 1011 0.8 1614 5.8

Saturday 27-Jul-24 1133 1 1742 5.6

Sunday 28-Jul-24 0628 5.4 1217 1.1 1100 Spare 1330 Race 10

Day Date AM Tide AM HoT PM Tide PM HoT Start Race Start Race

Thursday 01-Aug-24 1054 5 1709 1.2

Saturday 03-Aug-24 0644 1.2 1250 5.4

Sunday 04-Aug-24 0729 1.1 1332 5.5 1100 Race 1 & 2 1330 Race 3 & 4

Thursday 08-Aug-24 0935 1 1547 5.7

Saturday 10-Aug-24 1032 1.1 1718 5.2

Sunday 11-Aug-24 1101 1.2 1718 5.2 1100 Spare Race 5 & 6

Thursday 15-Aug-24 0837 4.6 1444 1.8

Saturday 17-Aug-24 1115 5 1744 1.2

Sunday 18-Aug-24 1212 5.3 1847 0.9 1100 Race 7 & 8 1330 Race 9 & 10

Thursday 22-Aug-24 0916 0.7 1510 6

Saturday 24-Aug-24 1033 0.8 1633 5.9

Sunday 25-Aug-24 1110 0.9 1717 5.8 1100 Spare 1330 Horse Buoy Race 🏆

Monday 26-Aug-24 1150 1.1 1807 5.5

Thursday 29-Aug-24 0917 4.7 1532 1.5

Saturday 31-Aug-24 1145 5.2 1815 0.9

Day Date AM Tide AM HoT PM Tide PM HoT Start Race Start Race

Sunday 01-Sep-24 0629 1.3 1235 5.4

Thursday 05-Sep-24 0842 1 1446 5.8

SAIL TRAINING

SAIL TRAINING

SAIL TRAINING

ISLAND RACE

ISLAND RACE

Family Fun Day

SEPTEMBER

AUGUST



Saturday 07-Sep-24 0935 1 1545 5.7

Sunday 08-Sep-24 1002 1.1 1613 5.5 1100 Race 1 1330 Race 2 & 3

Thursday 12-Sep-24 0632 4.7 1225 1.7

Saturday 14-Sep-24 0927 4.6 1604 1.6

Sunday 15-Sep-24 1048 5 1722 1.1 1100 Race 4 & 5 1330 Race 6

Thursday 19-Sep-24 0812 0.7 1402 6.1

Saturday 21-Sep-24 0935 0.7 1526 6.2

Sunday 22-Sep-24 1012 0.8 1609 6 1100 Spare 1330 Race 7 & 8

Thursday 26-Sep-24 0723 4.7 1336 1.5

Saturday 28-Sep-24 1015 4.8 1650 1.2

Sunday 29-Sep-24 1119 5.1 1752 0.9 1100 Race 9 & 10 1330 Spare

Day Date AM Tide AM HoT PM Tide PM HoT Start Race Start Race

Thursday 03-Oct-24 0742 1 1345 5.8

Saturday 05-Oct-24 0839 0.9 1445 5.8

Sunday 06-Oct-24 0907 1 1515 5.7 1100 Race 1 & 2 1330 Race 3 & 4

Thursday 10-Oct-24 1102 1.4 1738 5

Saturday 12-Oct-24 0714 4.6 1341 1.7

Sunday 13-Oct-24 0853 4.6 1537 1.4 1100 Race 5 & 6 1330 Race 6 & 7

Thursday 17-Oct-24 0659 0.8 1251 6

Saturday 19-Oct-24 0832 0.7 1418 6.2

Sunday 20-Oct-24 0915 0.7 1502 6.2

Thursday 24-Oct-24 1158 1.3 1829 5

Saturday 26-Oct-24 0814 4.6 1446 1.5

Sunday 27-Oct-24 0834 4.7 1507 1.3 1100 Race 8 & 9 1330 Race 10 GMT

Thursday 31-Oct-24 1141 5.6 1759 0.8 1100

Day Date AM Tide AM HoT PM Tide PM HoT Start Race Start Race

Saturday 02-Nov-24 0642 1 1245 5.7

Sunday 03-Nov-24 0713 1 1317 5.7 1100 Brass Monkey 🏆 1330 Winter 1 & 2

Thursday 07-Nov-24 0917 1.2 1540 5.2

Saturday 09-Nov-24 1101 1.4 1735 4.9

Sunday 10-Nov-24 1231 1.5 1857 4.9

Laying Up Supper & Prize Giving

Remembrance Sunday

SCORPION OPEN

NOVEMBER

OCTOBER



Thursday 14-Nov-24 1036 5.7 1721 0.6

Saturday 16-Nov-24 0622 0.8 1211 6

Sunday 17-Nov-24 0712 0.7 1258 6.1 1100 Winter 3 & 4

Thursday 21-Nov-24 0958 1 1611 5.3

Saturday 23-Nov-24 1141 1.3 1806 4.8

Sunday 24-Nov-24 1255 1.4 1914 4.7

Thursday 28-Nov-24 1023 5.2 1637 1

Saturday 30-Nov-24 1143 5.5 1758 1

Day Date AM Tide AM HoT PM Tide PM HoT Start Race Start Race

Sunday 01-Dec-24 0616 1.1 1219 5.5 1100 Winter 5 & 6 

Thursday 05-Dec-24 0842 1 1453 5.5

Saturday 07-Dec-24 1010 1.1 1627 5.3

Sunday 08-Dec-24 1105 1.1 1725 5.2

Thursday 12-Dec-24 0909 5.3 1549 0.9

Saturday 14-Dec-24 1106 5.6 1746 0.8

Sunday 15-Dec-24 1157 5.8 1835 0.8 1100 Winter 7 & 8

Thursday 19-Dec-24 0914 0.8 1507 5.6

Saturday 21-Dec-24 1021 1 1636 5.2

Sunday 22-Dec-24 1100 1.1 1722 5

Thursday 26-Dec-24 0834 4.7 1456 1.4

Saturday 28-Dec-24 1028 5 1644 1.2

Sunday 29-Dec-24 1116 5.2 1732 1.2 1100 Winter 9 & 10

V1 - 15/12/23

Notes: 

Bank Holiday Races do not count towards a series.

Frost Bite & Winter series subject to weather & volunteers for tower & Safety Boat

RACE OFFICERS SHOULD FAMILIARISE THEMSELVES WITH THE POSTPONMENT PROCEDURE. IT SHOULD BE USED IF THERE IS ANY 

DELAY TO SCHEDULED RACING

BOXING DAY

AGM

Depths highlighted in PINK indicate HoT less than 1.5m

4 Trophy Races, Each month has its own series.

DECEMBER


